		02-16	-1999	
	FQRM (*TO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10096) 5564	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings C Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents			V V
-	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.10.99 Harris Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D YesXQ No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>MLMC</u> , <u>Ltd</u> . Internal Address: <u>Suite</u> 626	
	 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement 	Merger Change of Name	Street Address;	420 LBJ Freeway
	□ Other		City: Dallas	State: ZIP: <u>7524</u> 0
	Execution Date: February	3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes A No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) teched? O Yes O No	4,411,017 4,555,805 4,829,554
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 4,829,554 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: David N. Leonard		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Internal Address: Suite 626		7. Total ree (37 CFH 3.41)	
02/12/199 01 FC:581	9 DNGUYEN 00000281 4411017 120.00 0P		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 5420 LBJ Freeway		8. Deposit account number:	
02/12/1999	City: Dallas Stat	te: <u>TX</u> ZIP : <u>7524</u> 0	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:581	40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David N_Leonard Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Void date: 02/12/1999 DNGUYEN Washington, D.C. 20231 02/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000233 4411017 01 FC:581 -40,00 DP (Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)				

PATENT REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0628 .

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, HARRIS CORPORATION of 1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, Florida 32919, hereinafter referred to as "HARRIS", did obtain a United States Patent for and improvement in SECURE MOBILE TELEPHONE SYSTEM, No. 4,411,017, dated October 18, 1983; and whereas, HARRIS is now the sole owner and assignee of record of said patent, and,

Whereas, MLMC, LTD of 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 626, Dallas, Texas 75240, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, HARRIS, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid (effective September 1, 1995); the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by HARRIS had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>3rd</u>day of <u>Feb</u>, 1998.

HARRIS CORPORATION - ASSIGNOR thru M. 4 Bv:

Name: Harry M. Fleck

Intellectual Property and Licensing Counsel, Title: Communications Sector

Before me personally appeared said Harry M. Fleck

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 3nd day of

February____, 1998

Seal

MARGARET E. VICKERY My Comm Exp. 01/25/2001 Bonded By Service Ins No. CC600181 () Personally Known () Other LOL

Margaret E. Viecking Notary Public

98-125a

PATENT REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, HARRIS CORPORATION of 1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, Florida 32919, hereinafter referred to as "HARRIS", did obtain a United States Patent for and improvement in SECURE MOBILE TELEPHONE SYSTEM, No. 4,555,805, dated November 26, 1985; and whereas. HARRIS is now the sole owner and assignee of record of said patent, and,

Whereas, MLMC, LTD of 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 626, Dallas, Texas 75240, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, HARRIS, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid (effective September 1, 1995); the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by HARRIS had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 3 day of Feb, 1998.

HARRIS CORPORATION - ASSIGNOR thry M. Ale

Name: Harry M. Fleck

Intellectual Property and Licensing Counsel, Title: Communications Sector

Before me personally appeared said Harry M. Fleck

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 300 day of

February , 1998

Seal

MARGARET E. VICKERY My Comm Exp. 01/25/2001 Bonded By Service Ins. No. CC600181 [] Personally Known [] Other LD.

Margant E. Viechery Notary Public)

98-126a

PATENT **REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0630**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, HARRIS CORPORATION of 1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, Florida 32919, hereinafter referred to as "HARRIS", did obtain a United States Patent for and improvement in CELLULAR MOBILE TELEPHONE SYSTEM AND METHOD, No. 4,829,554, dated May 9, 1989; and whereas, HARRIS is now the sole owner and assignee of record of said patent, and,

Whereas, MLMC, LTD of 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 626, Dallas, Texas 75240, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, HARRIS, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid (effective September 1, 1995); the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by HARRIS had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 3 day of Feb. 1998.

HARRIS CORPORATION - ASSIGNOR Herry M. Fleck By: c Name: Harry M. Fleck

Intellectual Property and Licensing Counsel,Title:Communications Sector

Before me personally appeared said <u>Harry M. Fleck</u>

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of

February . 1998



NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NO. CC600181 (1 Personally Known (1 Other LD)

Margaret E. Vuching (Notary Public)

98-127a

PATENT REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 02/10/1999